
Zug, December 16, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Industry Indices effective on December 23, 2024

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

23.12.2024 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care 568905 BE0003755692 AGFA-GEVAERT Addition

23.12.2024 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care DE10H9 DE0005659700 ECKERT & ZIEGLER Addition

23.12.2024 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care 568905 BE0003755692 AGFA-GEVAERT Addition

23.12.2024 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care CH10IC CH0325814116 KUROS BIOSCIENCES Addition

23.12.2024 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care DE10H9 DE0005659700 ECKERT & ZIEGLER Addition

23.12.2024 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care NO40Q5 NO0010734122 VISTIN PHARMA Addition

23.12.2024 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care NO10V7 NO0010851603 ULTIMOVACS Deletion

23.12.2024 BTEE EURO STOXX Total Market Telecommunications 435413 DE0005089031 UNITED INTERNET Addition

23.12.2024 BTEE EURO STOXX Total Market Telecommunications PT301M PTSNC0AM0006 SONAE COM LIMITED DATA Deletion

23.12.2024 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications 435413 DE0005089031 UNITED INTERNET Addition

23.12.2024 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications GB402X GB0008794710 TELECOM PLUS Deletion

23.12.2024 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications PL801J PLLVTSF00010 TEXT Deletion

23.12.2024 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications PT301M PTSNC0AM0006 SONAE COM LIMITED DATA Deletion

23.12.2024 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology 435413 DE0005089031 UNITED INTERNET Deletion

23.12.2024 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology 067952 GB00BSB7BS06 PINEWOOD TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology PL801J PLLVTSF00010 TEXT Addition

23.12.2024 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology SE503E SE0006625471 DUSTIN GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology 435413 DE0005089031 UNITED INTERNET Deletion

23.12.2024 BUTP STOXX Europe Total Market Utilities GB402X GB0008794710 TELECOM PLUS Addition

23.12.2024 S240EP STOXX Canada 240 Industry Energy CA40J9 CA00829Q1019 AFRICA OIL Deletion

23.12.2024 S24C20P STOXX Canada 240 Industrials CA32D4 CA4085491039 HAMMOND POWER SOLUTION Addition

23.12.2024 S24C40P STOXX Canada 240 Health Care CA018V CA94947L1022 WELL HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 S24C90P STOXX Canada 240 Technology CA139Z CA21250C1068 CONVERGE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS Deletion

23.12.2024 S60010CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Technology 30-15 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Deletion

23.12.2024 S60015CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Telecommunications 30-15 B00ZQQ LU0088087324 SES Deletion

23.12.2024 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 CH909B CH0528751586 VZ HOLDING 'N' Addition

23.12.2024 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 GB1F07 GB00BND88V85 BRIDGEPOINT GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 007100 JE00BMDZN391 TP ICAP Addition

23.12.2024 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 B06T8C NO0010631567 SPAREBANK 1 SOR-NORGE ASA Addition

23.12.2024 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 096359 GB0031215220 CARNIVAL Addition

23.12.2024 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 GB40YT IM00B7S9G985 PLAYTECH Addition

23.12.2024 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 SE15Q2 SE0021628898 VOLVO CAR B Deletion

23.12.2024 S60045CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples 30-15 DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 041610 GB0004161021 HAYS Deletion

23.12.2024 S60055CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Basic Materials 30-15 B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 S60055CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Basic Materials 30-15 NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 096359 GB0031215220 CARNIVAL Addition

23.12.2024 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB40YT IM00B7S9G985 PLAYTECH Addition

23.12.2024 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE15Q2 SE0021628898 VOLVO CAR B Deletion

23.12.2024 S600CSP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary KY10UD KYG9066F1019 Trip.com Group Ltd Addition

23.12.2024 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary AU60LV AU000000WEB7 WEB TRAVEL GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples AU00KO AU000000SIG5 SIGMA HEALTHCARE Addition

23.12.2024 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples CN8CGZ KYG9431R1039 WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples 645578 JP3143000002 ITO EN Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6EP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Energy 668196 AU000000NHC7 NEW HOPE CORP. Deletion

23.12.2024 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate AU10Z4 AU0000058943 HMC CAPITAL Addition

23.12.2024 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate JP50BO JP3047820000 SEKISUI HOUSE REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE40HC DE000SPG1003 SPRINGER NATURE Addition

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FR401B FR0000062234 COMPAGNIE DE L'ODET Addition

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary GB1ENT GB0009296665 VIDENDUM Addition
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23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 420763 IT0000070786 INDUSTRIALI RIUNITE SHS Addition

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE35UT LU2333563281 TONIES Addition

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 067952 GB00BSB7BS06 PINEWOOD TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary PL904N PLFERRO00016 FERRO Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary PL11Q2 PLULTGM00013 ULTIMATE GAMES Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE409J SE0006288015 GRANGES Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE503E SE0006625471 DUSTIN GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE14T4 SE0015949433 LINC Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy B1HDMD CH1357065999 MEYER BURGER TECH Addition

23.12.2024 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy NO120E NO0003053308 SCANA Addition

23.12.2024 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate SE114C SE0005034550 NEOBO FASTIGHETER Addition

23.12.2024 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate PL00BL PLINTKS00013 CFI HOLDING Deletion

23.12.2024 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples PL409N LU2910446546 ZABKA GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples SE339L SE0006261046 HUMBLE GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 STXFT3P iSTOXX Global Fintech 30 US80JD US45841N1072 INTERACTIVE BROKERS GROUP A Addition

23.12.2024 STXFT3P iSTOXX Global Fintech 30 US3MGR US7707001027 ROBINHOOD MARKETS A Addition

23.12.2024 STXFT3P iSTOXX Global Fintech 30 664310 JP3762600009 Nomura Holdings Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 STXFT3P iSTOXX Global Fintech 30 US70LE US89400J1079 TRANSUNION Deletion

23.12.2024 SX90CDP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Discretionary GME US36467W1099 GAMESTOP 'A' Addition

23.12.2024 SX90CDP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Discretionary HDI US4128221086 Harley-Davidson Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SX90CDP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Discretionary PII US7310681025 POLARIS Deletion

23.12.2024 SX90CSP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Staples US3Q8N US15118V2079 CELSIUS HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SX90CSP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Staples FLO US3434981011 FLOWERS FOODS Deletion

23.12.2024 SX90EP STOXX USA 900 Industry Energy US9476 US17888H1032 CIVITAS RESOURCES Deletion

23.12.2024 SX90EP STOXX USA 900 Industry Energy MUR US6267171022 Murphy Oil Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SX90EP STOXX USA 900 Industry Energy US3VZJ US65290E1010 NEXTRACKER A Deletion

23.12.2024 SX90REP STOXX USA 900 Industry Real Estate VNO US9290421091 Vornado Realty Trust Addition

23.12.2024 SX90REP STOXX USA 900 Industry Real Estate RYN US7549071030 Rayonier Inc. REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US512U US04247X1028 ARMSTRONG WORLD INDS. Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US3SM3 US29605J1060 ESAB Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US3W5Q US7731221062 ROCKET LAB USA Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US08MG US82452J1097 SHIFT4 PAYMENTS A Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US81QL US98983L1089 ZURN ELKAY WATER SOLUTIONS Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US9MM3 GB00BFMBMT84 SENSATA TECHS.HLDG. Deletion

23.12.2024 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials EEFT US2987361092 EURONET WWD. Deletion

23.12.2024 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials MDU US5526901096 MDU Resources Group Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US317X US5779331041 MAXIMUS Deletion

23.12.2024 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US51TL US00404A1097 ACADIA HEALTHCARE CO. Deletion

23.12.2024 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care XRAY US24906P1093 DENTSPLY SIRONA Deletion

23.12.2024 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US14JA US68404L2016 OPTION CARE HEALTH Deletion

23.12.2024 SX9U60P STOXX USA 900 Telecommunications CTL US5502411037 LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U80P STOXX USA 900 Financials US3MU5 US46817M1071 JACKSON FINANCIAL CL.A Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U80P STOXX USA 900 Financials US142T US5657881067 MARA HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U90P STOXX USA 900 Technology US3VG0 KYG254571055 CREDO TECHNOLOGY GROUP HOLDING Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U90P STOXX USA 900 Technology US426Y US04626A1034 ASTERA LABS Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U90P STOXX USA 900 Technology US3QM1 US46222L1089 IONQ Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U90P STOXX USA 900 Technology US3NNZ US50155Q1004 KYNDRYL HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SX9U90P STOXX USA 900 Technology US9E09 US55405Y1001 MACOM TECH.SLTN.HDG. Addition

23.12.2024 SXBSCE EURO STOXX Basic Materials B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXBSCE EURO STOXX Basic Materials NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SXBSCP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Materials B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXBSCP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Materials NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SXCDP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Discretionary 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXCDP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Discretionary 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXCSP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Staples DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINE EURO STOXX Financials B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials CH909B CH0528751586 VZ HOLDING 'N' Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials GB1F07 GB00BND88V85 BRIDGEPOINT GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials 007100 JE00BMDZN391 TP ICAP Addition

23.12.2024 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials B06T8C NO0010631567 SPAREBANK 1 SOR-NORGE ASA Addition

23.12.2024 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials 244664 CA4509131088 IAMGOLD Corp. Addition

23.12.2024 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials US3MX8 US8713321029 SYLVAMO Addition

23.12.2024 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials 494340 AT0000937503 VOESTALPINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials 643956 AU000000IGO4 IGO Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials 400500 BE0974320526 UMICORE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials B05M8B DE0005470405 LANXESS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials US94ZY FR0013467479 CONSTELLIUM CL.A Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials TW027Y TW0002027000 Ta Chen Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials US931Z US7473161070 QUAKER HOUGHTON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials IN215D INE982J01020 ONE 97 COMMUNICATIONS Addition

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Addition

STOXX Customer Support: Tel. + 41 43 430 72 72, E-Mail: customersupport@iss-stoxx.com



23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials JP4B5S JP3583900000 TOKYO METRO Addition

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 647068 JP3721400004 Japan Steel Works Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US3VAU US04956D1072 ATMUS FILTRATION TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US16OH US21044C1071 CONSTRUCTION PARTNERS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US17A4 US4212981009 HAYWARD HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US3QU9 US60471A1016 MIRION TECHNOLOGIES A Addition

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US3MCN US70451X1046 PAYONEER GLOBAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US9GU5 US74164F1030 PRIMORIS SERVICES Addition

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials BR00KM BRCCROACNOR2 CCR - CIA DE CONCESSOES ROD. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials IN02Y5 INE111A01025 Container Corp Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials IN30RZ INE415G01027 RAIL VIKAS NIGAM Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials KR032G KR7006260004 Ls Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials KR04O3 KR7028050003 SAMSUNG E&A Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US94XW MHY8162K2046 STAR BULK CARRIERS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials MDU US5526901096 MDU Resources Group Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US3M6H US57142B1044 MARQETA A Deletion

23.12.2024 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials AU80GS AU000000HUB4 HUB24 Addition

23.12.2024 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials CN31IL CNE100001NT6 CHINA GALAXY SECURITIES 'H' Addition

23.12.2024 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials IN20CJ INE745G01035 MULTI CMOD.EX.OF INDIA Addition

23.12.2024 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials NL404G JE00BRX98089 CVC CAPITAL PARTNERS Addition

23.12.2024 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials 486993 TRAISCTR91N2 TURKIYE IS BANKASI Addition

23.12.2024 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials US10WJ US06652K1034 BankUnited Addition

23.12.2024 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials US02BZ US1266001056 CVB FINANCIAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials US9G4F US69343T1079 PJT PARTNERS CL.A Addition

23.12.2024 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials US12I7 US7672921050 RIOT PLATFORMS Addition

23.12.2024 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials US3WEZ US92645B1035 VICTORY CAPITAL HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials US9K3I US9282541013 VIRTU FINANCIAL CL.A Addition

23.12.2024 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials ZA702I ZAE000314084 OUTSURANCE GROUP LIMITED Addition

23.12.2024 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials MX702S MX41BB000000 BNC.DEL BAJIO IDBC. MTPL. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary IN41LV INE0V6F01027 HYUNDAI MOTOR INDIA Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary IN30Y6 INE303R01014 KALYAN JEWELLERS INDIA Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary JP40JV JP3214350005 KADOKAWA Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary KY10UD KYG9066F1019 Trip.com Group Ltd Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3V6Q US00091G1040 ACV AUCTIONS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US82D9 US00737L1035 ADTALEM GLOBAL EDUCATION Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US91XT US2582781009 DORMAN PRODUCTS Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3QET US26701L1008 DUTCH BROS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary WPO US3846371041 GRAHAM HOLDINGS.'B' Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3UN6 US5312297220 LIBERTY LIVE C Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US04PF US70614W1009 PELOTON INTERACTIVE A Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3SGX US87043Q1085 SWEETGREEN A Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary ZA20IT ZAE000200457 MR PRICE GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary 471310 FR0013269123 RUBIS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary 664154 JP3720800006 NSK Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary KR06O5 KR7090430000 Amorepacific Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary KR20LY KR7161390000 HANKOOK TIRE & TECHNOLOGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary MX00K3 MX01CH170002 Grupo Comercial Chedraui SA de Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary B12PJ2 SE0001662230 HUSQVARNA B Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary TW08OL TW0009921007 GIANT MFG Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary CRI US1462291097 CARTER'S Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3QR6 US5494981039 LUCID GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples HK02JM KYG8245V1023 SMOORE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples 624439 AU000000MTS0 Metcash Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples BR1104 BRASAIACNOR0 SENDAS DISTRIBUIDORA Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples ID00RM ID1000117708 Charoen Pokphand Indonesia Tbk Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples B0MKZN JP3536150000 TSURUHA HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples KR05Q6 KR7051900009 LG H&H Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy IN420B INE377N01017 WAAREE ENERGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy 476876 IT0005495657 SAIPEM Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy US3LW6 US4026355028 GULFPORT ENERGY Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy US3VO8 US4281031058 HESS MIDSTREAM A Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy BR02KO BRCSANACNOR6 COSAN SA Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy BR05IP BRUGPAACNOR8 ULTRAPAR PARTICIPACOES SA Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy 255273 CA07317Q1054 BAYTEX ENERGY CORP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy CO0022 COC04PA00016 Ecopetrol SA Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy ID0083 ID1000111305 ALAMTRI RESOURCES INDONESIA Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy TW00SH TW0006505001 Formosa Petrochemical Corp Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy US9DFN US5006881065 KOSMOS ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate US94JI GB00BFZ4N465 CUSHMAN AND WAKEFIELD Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate US16NG US20464U1007 COMPASS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate US03H6 US36162J1060 GEO GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate US43G9 US3981823038 AMERICAN HEALTHCARE REIT Addition
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23.12.2024 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate JP008G JP3047160001 ADVANCE RESIDENCE INV. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate MX406T MX01VE0M0003 VESTA Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate SG603H SG1CI9000006 FRASERS LOGIST & COM Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate DDR US82981J8514 SITE CENTERS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate VN103M VN000000VIC9 VINGROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 041610 GB0004161021 HAYS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 695757 AU000000ILU1 Iluka Resources Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 666846 AU000000PDN8 PALADIN ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 648336 JP3215800008 Kaneka Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials AU029F AU0000218307 ZIP Addition

23.12.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Addition

23.12.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials JP4B5S JP3583900000 TOKYO METRO Addition

23.12.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 635756 JP3827200001 Furukawa Electric Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 680551 JP3360250009 SHO-BOND HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials JP10EN JP3765150002 HARMONIC DRIVE SYS. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 664056 JP3717600005 NIPPON SHINYAKU Addition

23.12.2024 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care JP616L JP3836750004 PEPTIDREAM Addition

23.12.2024 SXP175P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Utilities 664006 JP3695600001 NIPPON GAS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials AU80KW AU000000NWL7 NETWEALTH GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials AU02OU AU000000PNI7 PINNACLE INVESTMENT MAN. GP. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials JP310C JP3967220009 RAKUTEN BANK Addition

23.12.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 617245 JP3243600008 CANON MARKETING JAPAN Addition

23.12.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 649670 JP3300600008 KONICA MINOLTA INC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 661942 JP3733800001 NEC NETWORKS & SY.INTG. Addition

23.12.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 582422 JP3758200004 NET ONE SYSTEMS Addition

23.12.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 687056 JP3452000007 Taiyo Yuden Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP110A JP3982200002 RORZE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE40HC DE000SPG1003 SPRINGER NATURE Addition

23.12.2024 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FR401B FR0000062234 COMPAGNIE DE L'ODET Addition

23.12.2024 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 420763 IT0000070786 INDUSTRIALI RIUNITE SHS Addition

23.12.2024 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE35UT LU2333563281 TONIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 695757 AU000000ILU1 Iluka Resources Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 666846 AU000000PDN8 PALADIN ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 648336 JP3215800008 Kaneka Corp. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 625062 JP3491000000 Daido Steel Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials NL301C NL0010558797 OCI Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials CE US1508701034 Celanese Corp. Series A Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials AU029F AU0000218307 ZIP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 625054 JP3485800001 DAICEL CORP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials JP4B5S JP3583900000 TOKYO METRO Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 635756 JP3827200001 Furukawa Electric Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US9B28 KYG3730V1059 FTAI AVIATION Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US15IA US00827B1061 AFFIRM HOLDINGS A Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US9915 US1999081045 COMFORT SYS.USA Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials FR407H FR0011981968 WORLDLINE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 041610 GB0004161021 HAYS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 680551 JP3360250009 SHO-BOND HOLDINGS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials JP10EN JP3765150002 HARMONIC DRIVE SYS. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods CN8CGZ KYG9431R1039 WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 645578 JP3143000002 ITO EN Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods SE15Q2 SE0021628898 VOLVO CAR B Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods LKQX US5018892084 LKQ Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 664056 JP3717600005 NIPPON SHINYAKU Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care JP616L JP3836750004 PEPTIDREAM Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care CRL US1598641074 CHAS.RVR.LABS.INTL. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care TFX US8793691069 TELEFLEX Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications B00ZQQ LU0088087324 SES Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities 664006 JP3695600001 NIPPON GAS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities AES US00130H1059 AES Corp. Deletion
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23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials AU80KW AU000000NWL7 NETWEALTH GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials AU02OU AU000000PNI7 PINNACLE INVESTMENT MAN. GP. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials CH909B CH0528751586 VZ HOLDING 'N' Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials GB1F07 GB00BND88V85 BRIDGEPOINT GROUP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials B1GGWB IT0001031084 BCA GENERALI Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 007100 JE00BMDZN391 TP ICAP Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials JP310C JP3967220009 RAKUTEN BANK Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials B06T8C NO0010631567 SPAREBANK 1 SOR-NORGE ASA Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials EWBC US27579R1041 EAST WS.BANC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials US3MMX US83406F1021 SOFI TECHNOLOGIES Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials NLY US0357108390 Annaly Capital Management Inc. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 617245 JP3243600008 CANON MARKETING JAPAN Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 649670 JP3300600008 KONICA MINOLTA INC. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 661942 JP3733800001 NEC NETWORKS & SY.INTG. Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 582422 JP3758200004 NET ONE SYSTEMS Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US109W US19247G1076 Coherent Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US3R7N US8887871080 TOAST A Addition

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology DOX GB0022569080 Amdocs Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 687056 JP3452000007 Taiyo Yuden Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology JP110A JP3982200002 RORZE Deletion

23.12.2024 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology RFMD US74736K1016 QORVO Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 096359 GB0031215220 CARNIVAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB40YT IM00B7S9G985 PLAYTECH Addition

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary KY10UD KYG9066F1019 Trip.com Group Ltd Addition

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary AU60LV AU000000WEB7 WEB TRAVEL GROUP Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 571111 FR0000073298 IPSOS Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 656952 JP3870400003 Marui Group Co. Ltd. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE15Q2 SE0021628898 VOLVO CAR B Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary LKQX US5018892084 LKQ Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples AU00KO AU000000SIG5 SIGMA HEALTHCARE Addition

23.12.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples CN8CGZ KYG9431R1039 WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS Addition

23.12.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples DE602Z NL0012044747 REDCARE PHARMACY Addition

23.12.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples CASY US1475281036 CASEY'S GENERAL STORES Addition

23.12.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples US31A0 US85208M1027 SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET Addition

23.12.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 645578 JP3143000002 ITO EN Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 644050 JP3765400001 House Foods Group Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples HK02AD KYG1674K1013 BUDWEISER BREWING COMPANY APAC Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy 668196 AU000000NHC7 NEW HOPE CORP. Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy US9A5A US29355A1079 ENPHASE ENERGY Deletion

23.12.2024 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate AU10Z4 AU0000058943 HMC CAPITAL Addition

23.12.2024 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate JP50BO JP3047820000 SEKISUI HOUSE REIT Deletion

23.12.2024 TBSCE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Materials DE10H9 DE0005659700 ECKERT & ZIEGLER Deletion

23.12.2024 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials SE409J SE0006288015 GRANGES Addition

23.12.2024 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials DE10H9 DE0005659700 ECKERT & ZIEGLER Deletion

23.12.2024 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials SE14T4 SE0015949433 LINC Addition

23.12.2024 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials NO203G NO0006001601 AURSKOG SPAREBANK Deletion

23.12.2024 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials NO204H NO0010285562 SPB.1 OSTFOLD AKRS. Deletion

23.12.2024 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials 568905 BE0003755692 AGFA-GEVAERT Deletion

23.12.2024 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials FR401B FR0000062234 COMPAGNIE DE L'ODET Deletion

23.12.2024 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials 420763 IT0000070786 INDUSTRIALI RIUNITE SHS Deletion

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials CH4085 CH1107979838 R&S GROUP HOLDING AG Addition

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials GB1844 GB00B02QND93 PAYPOINT Addition

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials GB40A5 GB00BKY40Q38 GALLIFORD TRY Addition

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials PL904N PLFERRO00016 FERRO Addition

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE11AI SE0015962097 ITAB SHOP CONCEPT B Addition

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials 568905 BE0003755692 AGFA-GEVAERT Deletion

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials B1HDMD CH1357065999 MEYER BURGER TECH Deletion

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials FR401B FR0000062234 COMPAGNIE DE L'ODET Deletion

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials GB1ENT GB0009296665 VIDENDUM Deletion

23.12.2024 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials 420763 IT0000070786 INDUSTRIALI RIUNITE SHS Deletion
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